AO 120 (Rev. 08/10)

TO:

Mail Stop 8

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REPORT ON THE FILING OR DETERMINATION OF AN ACTION REGARDING A PATENT OR TRADEMARK

In Complianc	rict Court Easte		1116 you are here rict of Texas Tyl	-	rt action has been on the following	
	Patents. (the patent action					
DOCKET NO. 6:13-cv-447	DATE FILED 5/29/2013	U.S. DI	U.S. DISTRICT COURT Eastern District of Texas Tyler Division			
PLAINTIFF			DEFENDANT			
Smartflash LLC and Smartflash Technologies Limite			d Apple Inc., Robot Entertainment, Inc., KingsIsle Entertainment, Inc. and Game Circus LLC			
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK		HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK			
1 7,334,720	2/26/2008	Smartflash LLC				
2 7,942,317	5/17/2011	Sma	Smartflash LLC			
3 8,033,458	10/11/2011	Sma	Smartflash LLC			
4 8,061,598	11/22/2011	Sma	Smartflash LLC			
5 8,118,221	2/21/2012	Sma	Smartflash LLC			
DATE INCLUDED	In the above—entitled case, the INCLUDED BY	following	patent(s)/ trademan	k(s) have been include	ded:	
	☐ Amer	ndment	☐ Answer	☐ Cross Bill	☐ Other Pleading	
PATENT OR TRADEMARK NO.	DATE OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK	HOLDER OF PATENT OR TRADEMARK				
1 8,336,772		ļ				
2						
3						
4						
5						
In the object	re—entitled case, the following d	laaisian h	as baan randarad ar	indeement issued:		
DECISION/JUDGEMENT	e—entitled case, the following d	COSION III	as deen rendered of	Judgement Issued:		
CLERK (BY) I		DEPUTY	DEPUTY CLERK		DATE	

